

**Vijeshwar Dutt v. State of H.P. & Anr.
CMP No.28818 of 2025 in Ex. Petition
No.1719 of 2025**

01.12.2025 Present: Mr. Abhinav Purohit, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the non-applicants/respondents.

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of non-applicants/respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that some time be granted to comply with the judgment in issue. Accordingly, this application is disposed of with direction to the non-applicants/respondents to comply with the judgment in issue in letter and spirit within four weeks and compliance affidavit be filed by the next date.

List on 24.12.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 01, 2025
(*Vinod*)