

Vijeshwar Dutt vs State of H.P. and another

CMP No. 28818 of 2025 in Exe. Pet. No. 1719 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Ankita, Advocate vice Mr. Abhinav Purohit, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for the non-applicants/respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays some more time to file the compliance affidavit. List on 08.05.2026. Compliance affidavit be definitely filed by the said date.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 10, 2026
(narender)